Product
Construction
90 MIL Insulation
Insulation:
• XLPE (RW90 rated)
rated: 90°C wet/dry
Armour:
• Aluminum Interlocked

WIRE
OVER INSU-
LATED SHIELD
OVER
ARMOUR
OVERALL
CABLE
AWG/
kcmil
AWG/kcmil in/mm in/mm in/mm
lbs/1000ft
kg/km
30°C
ambient
lb/kg in/mm
8S210M060305700 3 6 8 0.392 / 10.0 0.444 / 11.3 1.437 / 36.5 1.517 / 38.5 1130 / 1682 75 629 / 285 27.3 / 694
8S210M040305700 3 4 8 0.439 / 11.2 0.491 / 12.5 1.501 / 38.1 1.581 / 40.2 1353 / 2013 95 1002 / 454 28.5 / 723
8S210M040305700 3 4 8 0.439 / 11.2 0.491 / 12.5 1.501 / 38.1 1.581 / 40.2 1353 / 2013 95 1002 / 454 28.5 / 723
8S210M040305700 3 4 8 0.439 / 11.2 0.491 / 12.5 1.501 / 38.1 1.581 / 40.2 1353 / 2013 95 1002 / 454 28.5 / 723
8S210M010345700 3 1 6 0.536 / 13.6 0.588 / 14.9 1.710 / 43.4 1.806 / 45.9 1990 / 2962 145 2009 / 911 32.5 / 826
8S210M1/0345700 3 1/0 6 0.576 / 14.6 0.628 / 16.0 1.861 / 47.3 1.957 / 49.7 2365 / 3520 170 2534 / 1150 35.2 / 895
8S210M2/0345700 3 2/0 6 0.619 / 15.7 0.671 / 17.0 1.954 / 49.6 2.049 / 52.1 2720 / 4047 195 3194 / 1449 36.9 / 937
8S210M3/0345700 3 3/0 4 0.670 / 17.0 0.722 / 18.3 2.123 / 53.9 2.219 / 56.4 3331 / 4957 225 4007 / 1818 39.9 / 1015
8S210M4/0345700 3 4/0 4 0.726 / 18.4 0.778 / 19.8 2.244 / 57.0 2.340 / 59.4 3882 / 5777 260 5078 / 2304 42.1 / 1070
8S210M250365700 3 250 4 0.782 / 19.9 0.834 / 21.2 2.364 / 60.1 2.484 / 63.1 4357 / 6483 290 6000 / 2722 44.7 / 1136
8S210M300365700 3 300 4 0.835 / 21.2 0.887 / 22.5 2.478 / 62.9 2.598 / 66.0 4947 / 7362 320 7200 / 3266 46.8 / 1188
8S210M350365700 3 350 3 0.885 / 22.5 0.937 / 23.8 2.585 / 65.7 2.705 / 68.7 5567 / 8284 350 8400 / 3810 48.7 / 1237
8S210M500365700 3 500 3 1.013 / 25.7 1.065 / 27.1 2.861 / 72.7 2.981 / 75.7 7274 / 10825 430 12000 / 5443 53.7 / 1363
8S210M750365700 3 750 2 1.200 / 30.5 1.252 / 31.8 3.323 / 84.4 3.457 / 87.8 9990 / 14867 535 18000 / 8165 62.2 / 1580
  *Ampacity value based on Canadian Electrical Code, Version 2018, Table-2.